
 
 

Page 1 of 3 
 

       CORRIGENDUM NOTICE- 01 
 

 TENDER FOR SUPPLY, INSTALLTION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING OF AUDIO-VISUAL EQUIPMENTS AT SBILD, 
PAHALA, BHUBANESWAR 
 

 Refer our Tender No. BHU202004001 published in the Bank's website i.e www.sbi.co.in under “procurement” news section on the captioned 

subject, following changes in the tender document has been made and should be read as below.  

 

Sr. No Description Existing Date and Time Revised Date and Time 

i) Date of starting  04.04.2020  

ii) Date of Closing  22.04.2020 13.05.2020 

iii)  Last date of submission & opening of sealed 

Technical Bid.  

22.04.2020 upto 2:00 PM & at 2:30 

PM on same day.  

13.05.2020 upto 2:00 PM & at 2:30 PM on 

same day. 

iv) Date of submission of indicative price bid by 

technically qualified bidders  

24.04.2020 to 28.04.2020 till 2:00 PM 18.05.2020 to 21.05.2020 till 2:00 PM 

v)  Date of opening of Indicative price bid 28.04.2020 at 2:30 PM 21.05.2020 at 2:30 PM 

 

Technical Bid:  

Serial 
No. 

Page 
No. 

Point No./ 
Annexure No/ 

Clause No. 

 Existing  New/Modified to be read as 

1 4 18, Time for 
completion of work. 

30 days from date of issue of work order 45 days from date of issue of work order 

2 16 Min. eligibility 
Criteria, Point A , 
Experience 

The applicant should be a well-established and 

reputed establishment (for a minimum period of 7 

years as on 29.02.2020) engaged in Audio Visual 

The applicant should be a well-established 

and reputed establishment (for a minimum 

period of 7 years as on 29.02.2020) engaged 

in Audio Visual works. 

http://www.sbi.co.in/


 
 

Page 2 of 3 
 

works for SBILD works. 

3 16 Min. eligibility 
Criteria, Point B , 
Definition of similar 
works  

Only Auditorium works will be considered. 
Comprising of audio visual works for reputed clients 
which are acceptable to the SBIIMS 

Successful completion of “Audio Visual 
(Video) Integration work in conference room/ 
board room/ control rooms/ seminar halls/ 
auditorium/SBILD for PSU/ Nationalized 
Bank’s/ State and Central Govt. 
Organizations/ Insurance companies/ reputed 
IT companies /  reputed clients which are 
acceptable to the SBIIMS.  

 
PRICE BID:  

Serial 
No. 

Page 
No. 

Point No./ 
Annexure No/ 

Clause No. 

 Existing  New/Modified to be read as 

1 1 A1 
 

2 Way Full Range Ceiling Speaker       approved 
make: JBL Control 26C/T or Tannoy CVS6 or 
ElectroVoice PC6.2 or QSC AC-C6T 

2 Way Full Range Ceiling Speaker       
approved make: JBL/Tannoy/QSC/renkus 
heinz 

2 1 A2 4 Channel Class D Power Amplifier  approved make: 
Crown or Labgruppen or QSC 

4 Channel Class D Power Amplifier               
approved make: Crown / Labgruppen / 
QSC/Power soft 

3 1 A3 Class D Dual Channel Power Amplifier 
approved make: Biamp or QSC or Crestron 

Class D Dual Channel Power Amplifier 

approved make: Biamp / Crestron/Crown/ 
Labgrupen/Powersoft/QSC 

4 2 A4 24 I/O Networked DSP 
approved make: Biamp or QSC or Crestron 

Class D Dual Channel Power Amplifier 

approved make: Biamp / Crestron/ 
Labgrupen/Powersoft/QSC/BSS 

5 2 A5 Rotary Potentiometer Control  
approved make: Biamp or Extron or Crestron 

Rotary Potentiometer Control  
approved make: 
Labgrupen/Powersoft/QSC/BSS 

6 2,3,4 A6,A8,A9,A10,A14 approved make: Biamp or Extron or Crestron approved make: Crestron / Extron 
/Lightware/AMX 



 
 

Page 3 of 3 
 

7 2 A7 Switching Transmitter-Receiver system  with Scaling 
capability  
approved make: Crestron or Biamp or Extron 

Switching Transmitter-Receiver system  with 
Scaling capability  
approved make : Crestron / Extron / 
Biamp/Lightware/AMX 

8 4 A11 HDMI Twisted Pair receiver  
approved make: Crestron or Biamp or Extron - DTP 
HD DA8 4K 230 

HDMI Twisted Pair receiver  
approved make: Crestron or Extron or 
Lightware/AMX 

9 4,5 A12,A14 & A15 approved make: Crestron or Extron or Biamp approved make: Crestron or Extron or Biamp 
or AKG 

10 5,6 A17,A18 & A19 approved make: Clock Audio or Beyerdynamic  or 
Clear One 

approved make: Clock Audio or 
Beyerdynamic  or Clear One or Bosch 

11 7 B4 , B5 55”  & 65” LED Back-lit Monitor: 
Viewing angle: 1784 x 1780  

55” LED Back-lit Monitor: 
Viewing angle: 178 x 178  

12 10,11 C7 Full-range Ceiling Speaker -Type A  
Approved make: JBL/Bose/Yamaha MAKE 

Full-range Ceiling Speaker -Type A  
Approved make: 
JBL/BOSE/Tannoy/QSC/renkus heinz 

13 11 C8 4 Channel Class D Power Amplifier 
Approved make: Kramer/Extron/Crestron  

4 Channel Class D Power Amplifier 
Approved make: 
Kramer/Extron/Crestron/QSC 

14 11,12 C9 Network Page Station with 16 or more direct-select 
buttons and Gooseneck mic    Approved make: Clock 
Audio or Beyerdynamic  or Clear One make 

Network Page Station with 16 or more direct-
select buttons and Gooseneck mic    
APPROVED MAKE: 
QSC/Labgruppen/meyersound 

15 12 C10, C11 Approved make : Cisco /D-Link/Equivalent make Approved make  : 
QSC/Labgruppen/meyersound 

 

All others specifications, makes, terms and conditions etc. will remain unchanged.   

             
Circle Head (SBIIMS) 

              SBIIMS, Bhubaneswar 

                                                                                                 Dt. 23.04.2020 


